Company shall deposit funds towards the Recovery Expense Fund with the Stock Exchange. 

(b) The amount to be deposited towards the Recovery Expense Fund shall be 0.01% (zero point zero 

one percent) of the aggregate face value of all the Debentures issued by the Company subject to 

a maximum of INR 25,00,000 (Indian Rupee Twenty Five Lakh). 

(c) The Stock Exchange shall accept funds towards the Recovery Expense Fund in the form of cash, 

bank guarantee in favour of the Stock Exchange, in accordance with Applicable Laws and 

guidelines issued by the Stock Exchange from time to time.